This Instrument was Plenared BY FFC ALCOPY

JOANN COUNTS 3101 Technology Drive Edmond OK 73013

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: MetLife Home Loans. A Division of MetLife Bank, N.A. P.O. Box 8157 Edmond, OK 73083-8157



Doc#: 1011839000 Fee: \$40.25 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 04/28/2010 08:28 AM Pg: 1 of 2

210601

Loan Number: 1903002155 Nevlon FHA Case Number: (375347084 / 958

Parcel ID: 24-17-216-015-1001

Space above this line for Recording Only

CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the widersigned hereby grants, assigns and transfers to

Bank of America, National Association, whose address is 4500 Park Granada, Calabasas, CA 91302

all beneficial interest under that Certain Mortgage dated 11/24/09 and executed by Marquette Bank, as Trustee under the provisions of a Trust Agreement dated March 22, 1988, and known as Trust Number 11850

whose address is 10416 S Mansfield St #2SW. Oak Lawn, IL 60453 MetLife Home Loans a Division of MetLife Bank NA as Instrument Number 0936205238 on 12/28/09, in book

to , Lender and recorded , on page(s)

, Borrower

, of Official Records in the county Recorder's office of COOK County, State of ILLINOIS

, describing land there ir as:

See Attached Legal Description 'Exhibit A'

TOGETHER with the note or notes therein described or referred to, the money and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Mortgage.

STATE OF: **OKLAHOMA** COUNTY OF: OKLAHOMA

SS!

MetLife Home Loans, A Division of MetLife Bank, N.A.

On 04/12/10

before me.

Helen Lowe-Palmer

Notary Public in and for said County and State.

Kathy J. Wright personally appeared and known to me to be the person

who acknowledged to me that he seecuted the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person(s), entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted executed the

instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

Notary Public

Kath) J. Wrigh **VP**

MetLife Home Loans,

A Division of MetLife Bank, N.A.

HELEN LOWE-PALMER Notary Public - State of Oklahoma Oklahoma County Commission # 03008937 My Commission Expires Jun 12, 2011

Notary Stamp

1011839000 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

210601

EXHIBIT "A"

Legal Description: UNIT 101 AS DELINEATED ON SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PARCEL OF REAL ESTATE .(HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS "PARCEL"):

LOT 42 IN FRANK DE LUGACH AUSTIN GARDENS SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN A SURVEY OF SAID PARCEL IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO DECLARATION OF COVENANTS AND RESTRICTIONS FOR HERITAGE CONDOMINIUM MADE BY HERITAGE STANDARD BANK AND TRUST COMPANY AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED MARCH 2, 1976 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 4391 AS RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNT, IU INOIS AS DOCUMENT NO. 23691932; TOGETHER WITH AN UNDIVIDED PERCENT INTEREST IN SAID PARCEL (EXCEPTING FROM SAID PARCEL AND THE PROPERTY AND SPACE COMPRISING ALL THE UNITS THEREOF AS DEFINED AND SIT FORTH IN SAID DECLARATION AND SURVEY). ALSO AN EASEMENT FOR PARKING PURPOSES IN AND TO PARKING AND NO. -6- AS DEFINED AND SET FORTH IN SAID DECLARATION AND SURVEY IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Permanent Index #'s: 24-17-216-015-1001 Vol. 0245

Property Address: 10416 S Mannield St. #2SW, Oak Lawn, Illinois 60453 V